

British Skydiving 5 Wharf Way, Glen Parva Leicester, LE2 9TF

0116 278 5271 info@britishskvdivina.ora britishskydiving.org

FULL MEMBER (RETIRED) MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION 2025 - 2026

| TITLE | FIRST NAME | | SURNAME | |
|---------------|--------------------------|----------------|------------|-------------|
| GENDER | DATE OF BIRTH (DD/MM/YY) | | HEIGHT (m) | WEIGHT (kg) |
| | | | | |
| POST TOWN | POST CODE | COUNTY | | COUNTRY |
| TELEPHONE NO. | E-MA | E-MAIL ADDRESS | | |

Full Membership (Retired) does not include Third Party Liability Insurance or the right to attend coaching or instructor courses intended for those who are active in skydiving. Any skydiving ratings, qualifications or certificates of competence are not valid whilst being a 'Retired' member. Retired members are permitted to vote at General meetings.

- To be eligible for Full Membership (Retired) the applicant must have been a Full British Skydiving member for a 1. minimum of one year.
- 2. AGREEMENT - You are required to sign the Agreement on the reverse of this application.
- If at any time during the 12 months of 'Retired' membership, up to 31st March 2025, the 'Retired' member wishes to 3. resume active skydiving or associated activities, that member must take out a Full membership. To do so the member must contact British Skydiving HQ. There will be an additional charge to take into account the addition of Third-Party Liability Insurance cover.

PAYMENT DETAILS

Retired Membership: £95.00

You do not need to provide your payment details with this form. Once received, your membership will be set up on our database and an invoice will be emailed to you. Please follow the instructions in the email and make payment for your membership online.

Our office will be notified when you have paid, and completion of your membership will be actioned. Please allow up to 10 working days from payment for your membership to be actioned.

DATA PROTECTION ACT 2018. We collect only necessary personal data to service your membership. As part of your membership, you will receive communications from British Skydiving by email. You can control your preferences at any time using the links provided in our emails.

Our Privacy Notice can be found at https://britishskydiving.org/policies-2/

AGREEMENT

I, the applicant for membership, whose full details appear overleaf, hereby apply for membership of British Skydiving the trading name of the British Parachute Association Limited (BPAL) and I agree as follows:

- 1. In this agreement the expression "the Association" shall include where the context so admits British Skydiving, any affiliated Parachute Training Organisation (PTO) or other organisation (whether incorporated or not), any instructor, rigger or packer (whether or not employed at any PTO), any other individual or corporate member of British Skydiving and any PTO and any servant or agent of British Skydiving or any PTO.
- 2. In consideration of you accepting me as a member of British Skydiving, I agree that for so long as I shall be and remain a member of British Skydiving and at all times when I am taking part in any skydiving (sport parachuting) or related activity at a British Skydiving affiliated PTO I shall be bound by (a) the BPAL Articles of Association (b) all the Association's rules and regulations, particularly safety regulations, safeguarding and other relevant policies (c) all lawful instructions given to me by instructors and those put in charge of me on behalf of the Association. In all circumstances, I accept that British Skydiving has the right of investigation, and my membership may be suspended until that process is complete and that, ultimately, my membership could be revoked. British Skydiving will not be responsible for any loss of earnings, whether through suspension of membership, revocation of membership, grounding or removal of ratings.
- 3. I acknowledge and accept that I am not covered by any British Skydiving Third-Party Liability Insurance Policy.
- 4. **Data Protection.** British Skydiving will collect, retain and process all the personal data provided in this application and all communications in compliance with the Data Protection Act 2018. A copy of our Privacy Notice is available on our website at **britishskydiving.org/privacy-policy/** for full data subjects' rights and our responsibilities.
- 5. British Skydiving company documents (Notice of AGM, Annual Accounts) are notified to members electronically. If you wish to opt-out of electronic notification in favour of receiving a paper copy, please contact British Skydiving HQ (If you do not supply a current and valid email address, you will be opted-out automatically)

I declare that I am 18 years of age or over / Over 16 and under 18 years of age* (delete as appropriate)

| SIGNED | PRINT NAME | DATE |
|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| If under 18 years of age, the followir | ng must also be completed by the parent or guardiar | n of the proposed member. |
| To: British Skydiving, | | |
| I (Name) | | |
| of (Address) | | |
| being the parent/legal guardian of t | he proposed member, who is now aged | years, hereby confirm that I have |

being the parent/legal guardian of the proposed member, who is now aged ______ years, hereby confirm that I have given my permission for the proposed member to make skydiving descents and that I agree to be bound in the same terms as those contained in the agreement signed by the proposed member and set out above.

SIGNED

PRINT NAME

DATE

Form 103A